Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya

P.O.: Habra- Prafullanagar, North 24 Parganas, PIN-743268

Website: https://sreechaitanyamahavidyalaya.ac.in / E-mail: srchma@gmail.com

NOTICE

The college has taken an initiative to train the Final year and Recently passed out students of our college for their 'CAREER DEVELOPMENT' by launching a 100 Hours' Employability Training Programme, namely, CPBFI (Certificate Programme in Banking, Finance & Insurance) in collaboration with "BAJAJ FINSERV & BAJAJ FINANCE" to be started very shortly.

Terms & conditions are as follows:

- 1. Final year or Passed-out students (not more than 26 years old) are eligible to apply.
- 2. Only 60 students will be selected for the 1st Batch on 'First cum first serve' basis.
- 3. Selected applicants are required to pay Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five Hundred Only) as the Admission/Course fees.

NOTE:

- 1. An online meeting with the officials of "BAJAJ FINSERV & BAJAJ FINANCE" will be arranged on 16th March, 2022 (Wednesday) in the evening to proceed further.
- 2. All students are requested to attend the meeting positively.

3 F 15/03/2022

Principal Sree Chaitanya Mahavidyalaya